



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 44603 of 2025

Asif Ali
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Abhay Raj Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Shri Abhay Raj Singh, Learned counsel for the applicant states that the matter has been referred for mediation and the next date fixed before the Mediation and Conciliation Centre is 04.02.2026. He prays that the matter may be adjourned.
2. Put up as fresh on 17.02.2026.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

January 28, 2026
A. Pandey