



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 44603 of 2025

Asif Ali

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Abhay Raj Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. None appears on behalf of the opposite party no.2, though notice has been served upon him through heirs, in compliance of the earlier order dated 14.11.2025.
3. In the interest of justice, put up this case again on 29.04.2026 as fresh alongwith connected matter.

April 22, 2026
VKG

(Achal Sachdev,J.)